
MEMORANDUM 

DATE: July 10, 2013 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2013-0262-A - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on July 8, 
2013. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return 
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: dase File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIAN CE 
(9015 Tarpley's Circle) 
14th Election District 
6th Council District 
Gary S. and Virginia E. Wentworth 
Petitioners 

* * * * * * 

* BEFORE THE 

* OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

* HEARINGS FOR 

* BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* CASE NO. 2013-0262-A 

* * * * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Gary S. and Virginia E 

Wentworth. The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from Section lBOl.2 (1970's) of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), as follows: (1) To permit an addition in the 

rear of the dwelling with building setbacks of 9 ft. to the property line, 20 ft. window to window, 

and 20 ft. building to building in lieu of the required 15, 40 and 25 ft. respectively, and (2) To 

amend the Final Development Plan of Kenwood Park, Lot #95 only. The subject property and 

requested relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into 

evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit 1. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of 

the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County 

reviewing agencies. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on May 12, 2013, and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

ORDE:R RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date \,o ~1- 13 

By {B) 



•· 
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in 

the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law 

Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that 

comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance 

with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the 

Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this ih day of June, 2013 , by the Administrative Law 

Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance from Section lBOl.2 (1970 ' s) of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), as follows : {1) To permit an addition in the 

rear of the dwelling with building setbacks of 9 ft . to the property line, 20 ft . window to window, 

and 20 ft. building to building in lieu of the required 15, 40 and 25 ft. respectively, and (2) To 

amend the Final Development Plan of Kenwood Park, Lot #95 only, be and is hereby 

GRANTED. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted 
same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made 
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 
30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever 
reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and 
be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

OFlOEA AEOEIVED FOR FILING 

Date __ __j\..00..::- :....'l.1.. _-.....:\:.::3:!..------
2 

By ________ _.);\9~~:::--------------



Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this 

Order. 

LMS:dlw 

O~DEA Fil=C~!VE:O FOR FILING 

Date-~lo- - 1__;,,_-_l_·~- - - ---

~ BY-------- -------- 3 

Managing Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 



KEVIN l(AMENETZ 
County Executive 

Gary S. Wentworth 
Virginia E. Wentworth 
9015 Tarpleys Circle 
Baltimore, Maryland 2123 7 

June 7, 2013 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
Administrative Law Judge 

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE 
(9015 Tarpleys Circle) 
Case No. 2013-0262-A 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wentworth: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For 
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Office of Administrative Hearings at 
410-887-3868. 

LMS:dlw 
Enclosure 

Managing Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

Gerard Anderson, 7110 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore, MD 21221 

Office of Adn1inistrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



STRATIVE ZONING PETITION 
FOR ADMINIST VE VARIANCE- OR-ADMINISTRATl\l PECIAL HEARING 

To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals an nspections 
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 

Address. 9015 Tarp1ey's Ciro1.e Which is presently zoned DR 5/> . 

Deed Reference 12966/ 00192 1 o Digit Tax Account# 220001u4s V ___ · _ 
Property .Owner(s} Printed Name(s) WENTWORTH, GARY " VIRGllfIA · 

. (SELE~T THE, HEARING(S) BY MARKING ! AT THE APPROPRtA TE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETl,:ION REQUEST} 

Administrati-,e Variances require that the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petitio~ For!T\ be completed f notarized. 

The underslgned legal owner(s) of the property.situate. in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and 
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 

1. __.!__ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from sectfon(s) 1801 .2 of B.C.Z.R.(1970's) to permit an addition in 
the rear of the dwelling with building setbacks of 9 feet to property line, 20 feet window to 
w indow, and 20 feet building to building, in lieu of the required 15, 40, and 25 feet respectively; 
and to amend the Final Development Plan of Kenwood Park, lot# 95 only. 

of the zoning regulations .of Baltimore County. to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 
l ·• 

~· _ __ :ADMINISTR9,'.IVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections ~2-4-:1 07(b), ~2-4-223.(8), and 
·section 32-4- 416(a){2): (indic~te type of work [n ·this space to raze, alter or construct addition to building) .-·: ' - _, 

·of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County . . 
· Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the, zoning regulations, · _ . ... 

I, .or we: agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertlsing, posting, etc. and further agretft"o and are to be bounded by the zol'lfng regulations !)rid 
.restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County: . . · · 
Legal Owner(s) Afflrma6on: 11we do so solemnly decJar~ and affirm, 1.1nderth~ penalties of perjury, that I /We are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this /these Petition(s). ' · · · · · 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners:· 
• 

Name- Type or,Print 
GAR.· Y ~N~TWORTH, 1 VIRGINIA_ WENTWO. RTH 

.

::1 - T~ or · fl~ar:8 #2 - Ty_pe or Print . I _j, 
1 

J 

_ .;/' ,~111}:l,~ 
n ufeah sig¥#f . . ' Signature 

901~ T~LEYS CIR BALTIMORE MD 
Mailing Address · City State · Mailing Address . City State 

~---...:'-·--,,,,.-~~~~--''-'~_.__~~~~~-
'Zip Code . Telephone# EmaU Address 

21237 · ·, (~10} 866-5.099 '--=--.,..-----
Zip Code T elep~one # Email Address 

Attorney for .eetltloner: 

Signature· 

Zip Code Telephone# Email AddreSf? 

Representative to be contacted: 
· ~ Ger ,,,_. . 

State M~iling Address City 

21221 1(410)780-0062 / 
· Zip Code Telephone# . , 

MD 
State · 

Email Address 

A PUBLIC HEARING having formally demanded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered by the Office of Administrative Law, of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of · 1 tha~ the subject matter of this petition be -set for a public hearing·, advertised; as l'equi~ by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and th!lt the property be reposted. , · . · · . 

Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County 

CASE NUMBER t<, f ":3 ~o 1..4:J z-A Filing Da~ ~ 3; ~ Estim~ted Postl~ Date _§j1'f J} 
- sf:i-7/,_3 

Reviewer~ 

~cv10f.1211 1 



0 . 
. 

. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . ONING; PETITION 
FOR,,AOMINIST~ T.IVE VARIANCE- Oft-ADMINISTRATIVE Sl?ECIAl HEARING 

Td b~ filed iWith 'the bepartment of Permits', Approvals, and 'Inspections 
ro the Office of Administrative Law of Bartimo're· County for the property lo~ated at: 

Address' 9015 Tarp1ey' 5 Circle wfii'cti ls presentlyzoh~d DR 5. 5 "' 

Deed.'Refe;re,nce . J2966/ 00192 · . "'1'0 Dtgit 'rax Account·# _Eooou1.ts. _____ . _ 

Property .Own~r(~} Printed 'Nartie{s) WENTWORTH;· GARY & VIRG1.N~ ' 

(SELE~T T.H.l; MEARlt'<IG'(S) SY MARKING! A n 'HE APPROPRlAiE .SELECT,iONtS} ANDJ:b'Dlt'._,G 111-!E. PETTT:to'N ·REQl;JESTJ: 
Administrafiff Variances r.equJre 'that -the:Affidavlt 10n :the ~ever.s.e·· oHtris :P~tition For1TI: ~~ coinpletfldl r:i9tij11z~ct. 

> • • 

Jhe unders'i'gn,ed t~ga.1 owner(s) of ihe property .sif'uate ·in Baltimore County and which: is :descrit;>ed ln th~ tl~scrfption and 
plat :attached hereto. and made. a part hereof, h~r~QY p~"fitioQ lfor a:. 

1. __!._ APtvllNIST-RA'rt\(EVARJANCEfrom,secti:On(~) 1801.2 of B.C.Z.R.(1970's) to permit an addition in 
the rear of the dwelling with building setbacks of 9 feet to property line, 20 feet window to 

· , window, and 20 feet building to building, in lieu of the required 15, 40, and 25 feet respectively; 
and to amend the Final Development ·Plan of Kenwood Park, lot# 95 only. 

of the: ~onii::lg regutallonsiof' Baltimore.;Coul"ity:, .tct ttie zoning law.:c>f .SE!ltimore·. Counfit 
•. ' .. . . ·• ' •. . • . . ·; • .. , ; ... ,. \' .:' · ~ .;. .. ~ .. - . ~· "4> ' . - . '\ ·- ( 

~· - · _: ADNllKtSttffl.j1ve, ;$PECIAl'.v HEA~N,G to, .i:lP"J:itov.e a waiv,er f?ur:suant fo ~ctfons ~.~-4;.:1~1{b}.. ~2-4~23.fa;j~ t nd . 
·:sectie'h tt-4~ 4'16:{a}~!~ fio:d.(¢qfe: ·~ .afwaik ,n.;ttiis space: to ~z~ .. after orronstriidf.,ac1c'fitbn tazb.Wlding} , ::'": -i ~ ;-! 

' ~f'I ' •• 1 • 'I( • f • ~ ,~ ) ~· 

~.~;' .( -~ ~ 

,, ' 

'·.of th~ zoning regulatfo,ns -of a·a:ltlmbte .Q-;unty; fo the zon1~g law ~f Baltimo~e County: . '•~\- ) ~ " ' . I !'"" • . ,,. , • 1" " 

c PtoiieW ~'t6tbi1post~d-i:md ·ad'!l6rtiseths presctibed bY,itie·:zg'riiiliHe.'gtJlatlon§i, ' " , · ·." - · .. ·. · ·· · i;· , • 

.i,,bt-~ :C ag'rt!~-,~ .p,~Y~~esiQf'.a.bove p-etffion(s), :adverti$&ig', p0$lin!f, etC:.and fu[ther:.a.9fu~t(! apd ~~·:be ~J;Jl\!f~; hjlft¢l iz®b.l'g' ~QJ~AA ~00 
J;estridtions.ofBaltlmoreyoOo~a@pfed,p1,1ts:uanHo.thezorlii}g 1aw·fQrBaltlmoreCounl)'. _,. , . . . .. .. , · • . , .·. '; 
!-ff~al ~et(~j ·~~rmatiofi: I "J,INe,li9 :so ~ij!mr(rY.:d.~)~tlU':'p:a~, 'tmde~ ffill ~I'll~~ of;~Jittr.f., :tnai tJ!llfei.ar.e the t~al '.QWl:ler(S):of tile prbp61:t¥'Wbloh JS·'"'" sabJect qftfus: tth~se, Pe!ft10li(s)t , ,,' ' • . , ~ .• , • . , , " • • ·~ 

'Contrac~.P\lrcJlJ;,rlJ'..~s.ee~ . . . ., ·.Legal ~vJn~rs; . . 
~. 

? GARY WENTWORTH tVIRGINIA. WENTWORTH 
•• •• <; fi~afiit;f.3 ;,;·'fy'?i(),r'f?Jip~ 

~'Jl+.P,~~~~(J/jf/lO(AJ1fl.:[, .. . . ' . 
~ >. ' 

C:J:R BALTIMORE MD 
·• ·Mam119: ~daress1 .. • City· :$tate 

,~~-. ~~-..';]~·~ . ..--: ' 
. _ ,P "<II.IU8 • Tele{)'hbriij # 

-~.~?.3.! . ::,,. (410}866-5.09.9 I' . 
'I. · ,Zip•C,Qde · · Telep~one ; · ' Emal! Addtes'S' 

.Atto~·ey.ft>rr-P..,."1'r.<d!!i:r ... , • " • 1-• _I ' / ,\ ~ ."\.:IV.~~- ~' Repr~e"nlclfiVJ t.o bes (;.QflD~J.ed;i 
· ~r de~sen 

rq. ·, Bil tiin~re MD , 

Mailrn,g Address. City' state Mailing Addres!· · ,. ' · ·· · · "·cey 

' • /. . '· ,. 1· . 21221 ·· ,. ,<·~10) 780-0062 ,_. -------

St~le ' 

Zip'C* · · · "te.Lepho'rle,#. ;EQ;'ail A,cjg~1 ··,,f P'CQdtl), - ieJeP.liona# 'Em.ai!Mdre-ss 
. '·" ,. " 

itPUBUC htEARING .h~yh;1tt iotrmiity, demanded and/Qr:cfooild utbe tequlred,, lt Is ·Or.de~ l:iy\th~!Qtfiet;,ot Adrotr,igJ.tatiV~\~aw.:.~ -l¥~0~; yO\l!lh'i , 
lhis ~d~:Y,•.<f ·· . . ., : . ., . . , tha~.lhe·sJJb}~' maftei ohhfs {>Eititioil be,,sel'(or if .pJ.@iqib~P.til'l~ ~at!v~rtls~.,,~ \J'~p(~ ~y. !h~·~OilJ,Q 
r~~urauonst()f Baltim·ote ,Couhty.a~ tt1'!1Utiec,11ro~rfy b.e reposted. , · ' " ,' · 

..,..,. ' ~ .. ~ 

:Adrri.in(stratlv~ Law Judge ~ Baltii'(i'oijt09uoty · • . 

C~S.E NUMBE~ .U -f ?> ":02b z..-A Filing D~i:;~3; ~ ·Estim~~ PQstlng.Date 5jf~'3. 
. ' . ,, . ~ s--/~7/,j 

Rev;~ ,fi-r­
", ~ 

~ov-1lV12lH 



Affidavit rn: 'S..upport ()f' A('.;frnirustraf.ive Vatiant.e; , 
(THIS AF.FIDAVfT l$ NOT REQ,fJIRED FOR .AN etJSlt)RfC· At)t,IIN(STRATIVE &Peet.AL 8EAAlN.Gl 

The uncfersign,ed hereby affirms under lbe. p.enalti~~ ,of· pe!}w:y to. ftl~ Admih~ti'I~: La.~· Jqag~ 'Of. -~alfiq,ore County. 
the folJpw1n9,~ TM( lh.e, infQfffi9.IU<>n J\erein g,iven is-within lne, p~rsqnat 'knowled~ ·-of the. Affiant{sJ ~d ~hat U'l~ Affiant{s}: 
is/are co!Jlpe~ent' t'o' testify th~reto: JQ ·the,: ~vent Jhat a public, heiltih; ls. ~chedtlled 'in ,the· ¥ujur.eo with t~ard 'ttter~tp. · 

Tbat the prpperfy fs not uod?r'?ln a~tivez-oning·v-iolaHp.n,p{tation and .J\ffiajlt{s} i$lare tht? .t~~tdgn.tbome 
OWOer{s} Qf thi.~ .resf<iJeQtia[foit, ·or i$/$re the \COl1tract purofu~·setf@ offhiS, tasi.deD!falfQ1, 'WnOiWtfb il(p~h 
purchase:,., re:sid'.aa't '.tfle·existing d.wellln9.6;n:~~Ri;prop.e.rtyJo~ted at~ · . . · . ' . 
Ad<:fress~ 9015 Tarpleys Circle Baltimore Md 21237 

Priht or lY,P,'e ;A:dd~i-0f prqp~. : . . :city ., :State· ~p..,Co.!ie'" 

'?~sed_ l)pQ'ti person~[ ktioWJedge~.1he; fotlow.tr;rg are,fh'e:!f~btS· wtiictJ l!we ;Qa~.e th~ r~gOest for an 
~~mistrafiv:~ Va~ian~ ~1tfleab~V¢ addtess. :(Plearty .$fate,prac:ti~~ddifficulty"or_har.ds~ip ~etl!7 

__ we- would J..ike to Co~~ct a Patio-Room (22'~10·')· on' - .,...· ..,............._. __ ..... ,_ · _· ,.....__,.,.,,.,...,..........._,,..,......,,...,,.,." ..,,,- .,.., ----
the rear of our home. 

:: Our hardship would be that our property/house is 
!'.•· ·

1ourrentl.y non-conforming to the subdivisions: 15ft 
·u window to property line, 40ft window to window, and 
• 25ft building to bui1ding setback. Current1y Our home 
....... is 12ft from the propex-ty line and 20 to our o1oset 

,, 
,,._..,1,:. 

? •• . ! 

,..... neighbor (9017 tarpleys.) We are repl.aoing an existing _ ..,....,.,,.,.._......_'"-""--------.--....,.._;,;,,,..;...,,..,.....-,,,.,..,,,...,,,._._ 
open deck (same size and location as existing.Jour 

-ho:us~ is located on a skew from our front property line--. .................. .,.,,,.------...----........ ---..-.,....,,;, 
, _p1aoing the ol.osest proposed oorJ'.fer 0£ our patio room ,:'r -~·· ' ... :V·: ...... " . .. •' - • ,-· ' " ,., • 
.::,,. 9' frc:>m the property 1ine. Therefore we are requesting , 

A variance and FDP .._ndlllent o.f 9' building to property----. •• -~-"'""'.,, .............. ;..;.~ .. ,.;,,,. ..,,,,.. ,..,,. ---~.--..,,._,,.....,,..... 
.,..., ~ne~ 20 window to window,and 20' bui1ding to bui1ding .... , --,--......,..-':ur-- "!!'"" . ........ ..---;;.;,;;·--....,., -=---· .._.. · ..:.;,· ; ... · : . .,.,.·. ,...,- , .,...·1•,.,;:_;;,;.,;;,:;:,...,·· • ...,:•, .......... ~.,..:,·.,..·. _.,, ___ ·,.... ·..:...' ..._ 

,..._, in li.eu of the required 15' ,40' ,25' :respectively """ ... ____ _......_,,,..-~_,.........,__.........,,.,.._.,:;;.;•··,...-- ...,. ;,.,, .. ,.,... .. + .. .,,,;. ,.,,.._.,..., 

~!" ",. ' f, .. ~. .;- I. • .~- • y - 'II ,f· • u· .,,, - ·· Ji: "'· '• c ,,,_ . • ,i· _.·;;. ·. - '~·. ,, , ... ., 

' lffrad'ditfej}jjf $)tic~f~rthto~qtl~l;lesf orthea&ove~~nf '.is n&clea1,Ia~and·~ff ~fo-~~l' 

4--~~a ".. _.. · r1p~~. ~ 
~Ftl~ffiart.t~· ,, ~19n~~~aat .. 

-; " ; ' 

GARY JiENTWORTH ' VIRGINIA llEN'l'WO~TH 
1Na~-Pnnt or l;Ypa. · -· Nairle--Piint:orT.jpe 

~ ;:, ,, f l .. 

"rkt! fo116Wing iofofmafi~ u;·~ "~mpletett il>I ~ r,fQ~'-Y,if!'Pblic of· tbe~t&<.of-~tf·.' 
., .. • t ., ,. 

... T F ,.,- • ~ , 

' ' \ 
Rf;V, 1_Qlt2tl1 



Beginning at a point on the North side of Tarpley's Circle which is 
thirty foot wide. and located approx 530ft northwest of the nearest 
improved intersecting street being Tarpley's Circle being a thirty right of 
way *Being Lot# 95, in the subdivision of Kenwood Park as recorded in 
the baltimore county plat book #64, Folio #144Containing 5,662sq ft. 
Also known as 9015 Tarpley's Circle. and located in the 14th election 
district. 6th concilmanic district. 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Attn: Kristen Lewis: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

2013-0262-A 

Petitioner/Developer: ----------

Gary Wentworth 

May 27, 2013 
Date of Hearing/Closing: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at: __________________ _ 

9015 Tarpleys Ct 

May 12, 2013 
The sign(s) were posted on---------------------------

(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

May 12, 2013 

ZONING NOTICE 
(Date) 

ADMINISTRATIVE SSG Robert Black 
VARIANCE 

CASE I 2013.0262-A (Print Name) 
To P~n,,it ,m ;llidllKm m the rrarof1h;: d\\dlmg 
1.1, ilh hu,hl!!l.¥ .....:..lhat:kH1r9 fr·,·110 Th,: llf\!l!'."f!.l _hn,· 
~o\1_to\1 11Wo,1,_a l>tu_!ilin,11 
hmldmg.mJ ·f th, ~UI _.:.QJ 1508 Leslie Road 
ll feet r~·~m., b:. 

PU U C HEARING? 

(Address) 

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 

(City, State, Zip Code) 

( 410) 282-7940 

(Telephone Number) 



CASE NO. 2013- \)~ )- ---1~ 

Comment 
Received 

CHECKLIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ___, 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ___, 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ___, 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. ____________ _, 

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ _, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

5 - \..?--

Yes D No D 
Yes D No D 

Comments,ifany: ~ \~ ~14;:'. \::;lS: f,M.., 

~ ~.~)>~S ~~~ ~ M 't' - ~\~ 



BALTIMORE COUNTY DE8 RTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVAL0 ANU IN0f-lcC I IUN0 
ZONING REVl!=W 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

CaseNumber2013-I ozGz... [-A Address qo1~ 7~'5 CtrcCVE-
Contact Person : .· Afj:t_!J_N - /-$ti 1... Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

_ / ~~'""" · Please P,1,1 Yo"' N,m, ~ . 

Filing Date: b/:3 lJ2._ Posting Date: bl IZ {;:> Closing Date: 5" / 2-7/r.3 r, . . , 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be · 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done orily by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. · · · · · 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date. is UJe de9dline for an occupant or owne·r within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. . Please. understand that even if there is no formal 
requestfor a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file · will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a} grant the requested relief; (b) deny the r~quested_relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public "hearing. You will rec~ive written notification, usually 
within -10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to. public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. · · · · 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must g·o to a public hearing 
{whether due to a neighbor's formal requ.est or by ord~r of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigri on the property must be 
changed giving notice ofthe hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
th,is office. · 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

-------- --- ----------- .· --------· . . --- . -------------- . ------- . -
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only · 

Petitioner's Name 

· AtJJ> p__!;"" FEc-f /<.e5:f~C7f//C~(j. . · Revised 7/06/11 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT O(pERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 



TO: 

FROM: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

Dennis A. Ke~~y. Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For May 27, 2013 
Item Nos. 2013- 0262, 0267, 0268, 0270 and 0271 . 

DATE: May 24, 2013 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
Cc: file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC05272013 - NO COMMENTS.doc 



TO: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Correspondence 

Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 

FROM: David Lykens, Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability 
(DEPS) - Development Coordination 

DATE: June 6, 2013 

SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item # 2013-0262-A 
Address 9015 Tarpleys Circle 

(Wentworth Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 20, 2013. 

__x__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no 
comment on the above-referenced zoning item. 

Reviewer: Jeff Livingston - Development Coordination 

RECEIVED 

JUN O ti 2013 

OFFICE OF ADMIN/STRA TIVE HEARINGS 

C:\DOCUME- 1 \snuffer.BCG\LOCALS- l \ Temp\XPgrpwise\ZAC 13-0262-A 9015 Tarpleys Circle.doc 



KEV IN KAMENET Z 
County Executive 

Gary & Virginia Wentworth 
9015 Tarpley' s Circle 
Baltimore MD 21237 

May 29, 2013 

AR.NOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2013-0262 A, Address : 9015 Tarpley' s Circle 

Dear Mr. & Ms. Wentworth : 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on May 3, 2013. This letter is not an 
approval , but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:jaf 

Enclosures 

c: People ' s Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Gerard Anderson, 7110 Goldenring Road, Baltimore MD 2122 1 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
11 1 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-339 1 I Fax 4 10-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor Stai-A~ J Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Secretary 

,(..t; Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 
Administration 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Date: 5-2..Z-13 

RE: Baltimore County 
Item No 2,.o/ ~ - D,1.G:,2 -A , 
tl- dvYJJ ~15Y' r~--t, V& V4..11 ttM,C..e 

G~ ~ v ,~g i~,~ ~-··h.vor'l-h 
6/.t9t5 To.vp l~y t:, e,vcl.e, 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofltem No. 'lot :S -tY1.tt,Z .,.,A . 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md. us). 

SDF/raz 

Sincerely, 

~Jl ~ Steven D. Foster, ~ 
Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is--------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads .maryland .gov 



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
Real Prope,·ty Data Seard, c,~v2.IA) 

llALTIMORE COllNTY 

Account Identifier: District - 14 Account Number- 2200014148 V 
Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premjses Address 
19015 Ta RPLEYS CIR 
0-0000 

Owner Information 

WENTWORTI I GARY STEW ART 
WENTWORTII VIRG INIA E 

9015 TARPLEYS CIR 
BALTIMORE MD 21237 

~ 
Princi11al Residence: 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

Legal Descrh,tion 
.1300 AC 
9015 TARPLEYS CIR ES 

KENWOOD PARK 

Page 1 of 1 

Go llack 
View Map 

New Search 
GroundRent Redemption 
GroundRent Registration 

RESIDENTIA 

~:::::=::;y£ 
I) /12966/ 00192 
2) 

.M.l!.n 
0089 

Grid 
0006 

Parcel 
0484 

Suh District Subdivision 
0000 

Lot 
95 

Assessment Area Plat No: 

Special Tax Areas 

Primary Structure Built 
1998 

Town 
Ad Valorem 
Tax Class 

Enclosed Area 
1,421 SF 

£t!!.dn 
2.000000 

!!lliJ.n.filt 
NO 

I.me E!1eriill: 
SPLIT LEVEL SIDING 

Base Value Value 
As Of 
01 /01 /2012 

Land 78,100 78, 100 

Improvements; 180,800 122,600 

Tuta.l..i 258,900 200,700 

Preferential Land; 0 

WILLOW HILL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

JOSEPH MULLAN COMPANY 

NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
CQ.u.nu 

fila.te 
Municipal 

NONE 

Property Land Area 
5,662 SF 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
07/01 /2012 07/01/2013 

200,700 200,700 

0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 06/24/ 1998 

Dee<II: / 12%6/ 00192 

Date: 12/29/1992 

Dee<II: /09529/ 00135 

Exemption Information 

Q3.ll 
000 

000 

000 

07/01/2012 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Plat Ref: 

County Use 
04 

Price: $161 ,533 

Deed 2: 

Price; $0 

Dee,12: 

Price: 
Dee<l2: 

07/01 /2013 

0.00 

Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recanture: 
Exem 11t Class: NOE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Ap11lication Status: Approved 08/06/2008 

0064/ 0144 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/ details.aspx?County=04&Search Type=STREET &Ac ... 6/4/2013 



Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
BAL TI MORE COUNTY 
Real Property Data Search 

District - 14 Account Number - 2200014148 

Page 1 of 2 

Go Back 
View Map 
New Search 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property 

survey. The map should not be used for legal descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the 

Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201. 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. 

Plats are also available online through the Maryland State Archives at www.plats.net. 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2011. 
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning 

web site at www.mdp.state.rnd.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=l 4+ 220... 617/2013 



" 
Administrative Hearings - Var# 2013-0262-a 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Gerard Andersen <gerard.andersen.awesome@gmail.com> 
<administrativehearings@baltimorecountymd.gov> 
617/2013 11 :08 AM 
Va# 2013-0262-a 
IMAG0655.jpg; IMAG0652.jpg; IMAG0651.jpg 

Please see attached 

Room will be located where the temporary awning is located. 

Page 1 of 1 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\dwiley\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\51BlBF25NCH_... 6/7/2013 









2200014133 

Lot# 26 
2200014132 

9021 

Lot# 98 2200014151 

9019 

Lot# 113 2200014166 
Pt. Bk. 0000064. Folio 0144 

Lot# 97 2200014150 

2200014125 

Lot# 19 

1 s:: 

089Ct 
DR3.5 
Lot# 18 

2200014124 

NE 5-F 

1413027870 
Pt. Bk. 0000017, Folio 0112 

! 1998-0338-,'J 

Pt. Bk. 0000007, Folio 0112 
1412001550 

Lot# 3 

9017 

Lot# 96 2200014149 

15 

Lot# 114 2200014167 
KENWOOD PARK (PDM File/Project# ) 

9015 

2200014148 

rmrn,oo12•UI®Ndtttl•IGFI 
2200014107 

16 

9013 Lot# 94 
2200014116 

Lot# 15 

90102200014106 

9011 Lot# 93 
2200014115 

Lot# 14 
2200014105 

Lot# 112 
2200014165 12 

11 

9009 

Lot# 92 

2200014104 
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